IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 15.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2026-01-06

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 15.0013X                                          Issue No.: 16
 Page 1 of 13
TYPE DESIGNATION
Models: UR20-FBC-PN-IRT, UR20-FBC-EC, UR20-FBC-MOD-TCP,  UR20-FBC-PB-DP, UR20-4DI-P, UR20-
16DI-P, UR20-16DI-P-PLC-INT, UR20-4DO-P, UR20-4DO-P-2A, UR20-8DO-P, UR20-16DO-P, UR20-16DO-
P-PLC-INT, UR20-4RO-CO-255, UR20-4AI-UI-16, UR20-8AI-I-PLC-INT, UR20-4AO-UI-16, UR20-4AO-UI-16-
DIAG, UR20-4AI-UI-16-DIAG, UR20-4AI-RTD-DIAG, UR20-4AI-TC-DIAG, UR20-PF-I, UR20-PF-O, UR20-
16AUX-GND-I, UR20-16AUX-I, UR20-16AUX-GND-O, UR20-16AUX-O, UR20-16AUX-FE, UR20-8DI-P-3W,
UR20-ES, UR20-FBC-EIP, UR20-FBC-EIP-V2, UR20-1CNT-100-1DO, UR20-2CNT-100, UR20-2DI-P-TS,
UR20-2FCNT-100, UR20-2PWM-PN-0.5A, UR20-2PWM-PN-2A, UR20-4AI-UI-12, UR20-4AI-UI-16-DIAG-HD,
UR20-4AI-UI-16-HD, UR20-4DI-P-TS, UR20-4DO-PN-2A, UR20-4RO-SSR-255, UR20-8DI-P-2W, UR20-8DI-
P-3W-HD, UR20-PF-O-1DI-SIL, UR20-PF-O-2DI-DELAY-SIL, UR20-PF-O-2DI-SIL, UR20-1COM-232-485-422,
UR20-1COM-232-485-422-V2, UR20-1SSI, UR20-4DI-2W-230V-AC, UR20-8AI-I-16-DIAG-HD, UR20-8AI-I-16-
HD, UR20-16DO-N, UR20-4DI-N, UR20-8DO-P-2W-HD, UR20-16DI-N, UR20-1CNT-500, UR20-4DO-N,
UR20-4DO-N-2A, UR20-8DI-N-3W, UR20-8DO-N, UR20-4DI-4DO-PN-FSPS, UR20-4DI-4DO-PN-FSOE,
UR20-8DI-PN-FSPS, UR20-8DI-PN-FSOE, UR20-FBC-CAN, UR20-FBC-DN, UR20-4AO-UI-16-DIAG-HD,
UR20-4AO-UI-16-HD, UR20-1COM-SAI-PRO, UR20-4AI-R-HS-16-DIAG, UR20-16DO-N-PLC-INT,
UR20-16DI-N-PLC-INT, UR20-FBC-PL, UR20-FBC-MOD-TCP-V2, UR20-4AO-UI-16-M, UR20-4AO-UI-16-M-
DIAG, UR20-4AI-UI-DIF-16-DIAG, UR20-4AI-UI-DIF-32-DIAG, UR20-4COM-IO-LINK, UR20-4COM-IO-LINK-
V2, UR20-4AI-RTD-HP-DIAG, UR20-4DI-4DO-PN-FSPS-V2, UR20-4DI-4DO-PN-FSOE-V2, UR20-8DI-PN-
FSPS-V2, UR20-8DI-PN-FSOE-V2, UR20-2AI-SG-24-DIAG, UR20-FBC-PN-IRT-V2, UR20-1SSI-BTL, UR20-
8AI-RTD-DIAG-2W, UR20-8DIO-P-3W-DIAG, UR20-1SM-50W-6DI2DO-P, UR20-FBC-PB-DP-V2, UR20-FBC-
CC, UR20-8DI-ISO-2W, UR20-4AI-I-HART-16-DIAG, UR20-4AI-UI-ISO-16-DIAG, UR20-1COM-CAN, UR20-
1COM-CANOPEN, UR20-FBC-CC-TSN, UR20-2AO-UI-16-DIAG, UR20-2AO-UI-16, UR20-2AO-UI-ISO-16-
DIAG, UR20-4DO-ISO-4A, UR20-2AI-UI-16, UR20-2AI-UI-16-DIAG, UR20-2PWM-I-2.5A-2DI-P, UR20-AUX-
VSYS, UR20-4AI-I-HART-ISO-16, UR20-8DI-PN-FSCC, UR20-4DI-4DO-PN-FSCC may be followed by
additional characters.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Model Type Main Input Auxiliary Input / Output
UR20-FBC-PN-